AIRAALMD77B011 Version  4
PHYSICAL AIRCRAFT LIST DISPLAY
Message Definition Record
For
Sabre Data Stream
Sabre Inc.
Date
10-11-2005

Description Example
004V C  1  1  3 O Operating Airline Designator "U0"
0195 C  1  1  4 O PHYSICAL AIRCRAFT TYPE CODE "TL3"
0196 C  1  1  65 O PHYSICAL ACFT TYPE
DESCRIPTION
"NEW TESTING LAYOUT"
01BB D  1  1  9 O SEATSEL CONFIG CREATE DATE "11OCT2005"
01B9 C  1  1  3 O CONFIGURATION AIRCRAFT TYPE
COD
"TA2"
014T N  1  1  2 O COCKPIT JUMPSEAT COUNT "4"
01SH N  1  1  2 O CABIN JUMPSEAT COUNT "2"
0197 D  1  1  9 O PHYSICAL ACFT TYPE UPDATE
DATE
"11OCT2005"
01BA N  999  1  3 O SEATSEL CONFIGURATION
NUMBER
"105"
012S C  999  1  4 O AIRCRAFT NOSE NUMBER ""
005F N  1  1  3 O IATA Seat Row Number "2"
01BT N  1  1  3 O SEATING RULE NUMBER ""
00DJ C  1  1  1 O Live Animal Permitted Indicator "N"
017T N  1  1  2 O MIN CLOSEOUT VARIANCE
QUANTITY
"10"
017Q N  1  1  2 O MAX CLOSEOUT VARIANCE
QUANTITY
"10"
01ZP C  1  1  1 O PASSWORD ZONE
01BV N  1  1  2 O STARTING ROW LOCATION CODE
01ZQ N  1  1  2 O ENDING ROW NUMBER
000T C  1  1  70 O Free Text
02EL C  1  1  1 O Group Board Number
02EN N  1  1  2 O STARTING ROW LOCATION
02EO N  1  1  2 O ENDING ROW NO(#)
01BE C  999  1  2 O SEAT RULE ALGORITHM CODE
01BZ N  1  1  2 O TARGET CENTER OF GRAVITY
ROW
0167 N  1  1  6 O EMPTY OPERATING WEIGHT
0166 N  1  1  5 O EMPTY OPERATING ARM
 Segment ID MD0002
Nesting Level  0 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor  999
Element
ID
Data
Type
Rept.
fact
Min.
Size
MAX. Size Man.
/Opt.
Description Example
0147 C  1  1  1 O CABIN CODE "1"
0146 N  1  1  4 O CABIN CAPACITY "32"
01GO N  1  1  2 O nbr of longitudinal sections "2"
01P6 C  999  1  15 S FREE TEXT "AB"
005F N  1  1  3 O IATA Seat Row Number "1"
017S N  1  1  2 O MAX HORIZONTAL SEATING
COUNT
"4"
004G N  1  1  3 O Rows - Number of Rows "10"
01GQ C  1  1  3 O total oxygen masks
01GQ C  1  1  3 O total oxygen masks
 Segment ID MD0003
Nesting Level  1 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor  999